

**Changes to legislation:** Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000, Paragraph 1 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 May 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULES

### [<sup>F1</sup>SCHEDULE 5

#### BREACH, REVOCATION AND AMENDMENT OF ATTENDANCE CENTRE ORDERS

##### Textual Amendments

- F1** Schs. 5-7 repealed (30.11.2009 for specified purposes) by [Criminal Justice and Immigration Act 2008](#) (c. 4), s. 153(7), **Sch. 28 Pt. 1** (with [Sch. 27](#) paras. 15); S.I. 2009/3074, art. 2(u)(xxvi)

##### *Breach of order or attendance centre rules*

- 1 (1) Where an attendance centre order is in force and it appears on information to a justice <sup>F2</sup>... that the offender—
- (a) has failed to attend in accordance with the order, or
  - (b) while attending has committed a breach of rules made under [<sup>F3</sup>section 394(1)(d) or (e) of the Sentencing Code] which cannot be adequately dealt with under those rules,
- the justice may issue a summons requiring the offender to appear at the place and time specified in the summons <sup>F4</sup>... or, if the information is in writing and on oath, may issue a warrant for the offender's arrest <sup>F5</sup>....
- [<sup>F6</sup>(2) Any summons or warrant issued under this paragraph shall direct the offender to appear or be brought—
- (a) before a magistrates' court acting for the [<sup>F7</sup>local justice area] in which the offender resides; or
  - (b) if it is not known where the offender resides, before a magistrates' court acting for the [<sup>F7</sup>local justice area] in which is situated the attendance centre which the offender is required to attend by the order or by virtue of an order under paragraph 5(1)(b) below.]]

##### Textual Amendments

- F2** Words in Sch. 5 para. 1(1) omitted (31.3.2005) by virtue of [Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004](#) (c. 28), s. 60, **Sch. 5 para. 6(2)(a)**; S.I. 2005/579, art. 3(d)
- F3** Words in [Sch. 5 para. 1\(1\)\(b\)](#) substituted (1.12.2020) by [Sentencing Act 2020](#) (c. 17), s. 416(1), **Sch. 24 para. 170(2)** (with [Sch. 24 para. 447](#), [Sch. 27](#)); S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2
- F4** Words in Sch. 5 para. 1(1) omitted (31.3.2005) by virtue of [Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004](#) (c. 28), s. 60, **Sch. 5 para. 6(2)(b)**; S.I. 2005/579, art. 3(d)
- F5** Words in Sch. 5 para. 1(1) omitted (31.3.2005) by virtue of [Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004](#) (c. 28), s. 60, **Sch. 5 para. 6(2)(c)**; S.I. 2005/579, art. 3(d)
- F6** Sch. 5 para. 1(2) substituted (31.3.2005) by [Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004](#) (c. 28), s. 60, **Sch. 5 para. 6(3)**; S.I. 2005/579, art. 3(d)

---

**Changes to legislation:** *Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000, Paragraph 1 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 May 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)*

---

- |           |  |
|-----------|--|
| <b>F7</b> | Words in Sch. 5 para. 1(2) substituted (1.4.2005) by <a href="#">The Courts Act 2003 (Consequential Provisions) Order 2005 (S.I. 2005/886)</a> , art. 1, <b>Sch. para. 83(b)</b> |
|-----------|--|

### Changes to legislation:

Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000, Paragraph 1 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 28 May 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 5 para. 1(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2005/886 Sch. para. 83\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). It was superseded by the effect of 2004 c. 28, Sch. 5 para. 2(2))

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 12(1A)(g) inserted by [2019 c. 17 s. 13\(6\)](#)
- s. 41(9A) inserted by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 165\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 165 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- s. 41(12) inserted by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 165\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 165 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- s. 58(2) inserted by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 172](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 172 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- s. 82A(3A)-(3C) inserted by [2008 c. 4 s. 19\(3\)](#)
- s. 83(2)(aa) substituted for s. 83(2)(b)(c) by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 178](#)
- s. 101(2A) inserted by [2003 c. 44 s. 298\(3\)](#)
- s. 147A(6)(a) words substituted by [2012 c. 10 Sch. 13 para. 12\(b\)](#)
- s. 147A(6)(b) words inserted by [2012 c. 10 Sch. 13 para. 12\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 8 and cross-heading inserted by [2000 c. 43 s. 51](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S. 51 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 3 para. 6A and cross-heading inserted by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 199\(9\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 199(9) repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 3 para. 26 inserted by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 199\(26\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 199(26) repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 3 para. 4(4A) inserted by [2004 c. 28 Sch. 5 para. 5\(4\)](#) (Effect not applied as it relates to a version of Sch. 3 para. 4 prospectively substituted but not brought into force)
- Sch. 3 para. 7(4)-(7) substituted for Sch. 3 para. 7(4)-(6) by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 199\(10\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 199(10)(c) repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 10 para. 12(2)(e)(f) inserted by [2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 204](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 7 para. 204 repealed (30.11.2009) without ever being in force by 2008 c. 4, Sch. 28 Pt. 1; S.I. 2009/3074, art. 2(u)(xxix))